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Value

Supplement Facts

Serving Size: 1 capsule

65 AGU

60 BGU

10 AP
2,500 FIP

e —

100 Gal U

380 endo-PG
1,000 XU

Amount per % Daily

Serving
457 mg

1,000 FU

5,000 HUT
500 CU
300 DU
250 SU

* Daily Values Not Established
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Biofilm
Defense”

One capsule daily or as directed by o
20,000 U

o —

Pty

60 Capsules

(endo/exo protease)

(endo/exo protease)
Beta-glucanase

Protease AM
Alpha-galactosidase

Pectinase
Glucoamylase
Serrazimes®
Nattozimes®
Protease 6.0
Xylanase
Cellulase
Amylase
Invertase

OTHER INGREDIENTS: Vegetable Cellulose, Water.

NEC proprietary enzyme

blend

Each Serving

Contains

Servings Per Container: 60

SUGGESTED USE

physician.
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DOES NOT CONTAIN: Sugor, soy, wheat
wsein, gluten, milk, egg, yeast, gelatin, flavorings
olorings, peanuts, tree nuts or fish.

CAUTION:
D0 NOT ALLOW THE POWDER IN THE CAPSULES TO
GET INTO THE EYE OR CONTACT THE SKIN

IMPORTANT:

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AND TIGHTLY
(APPED

KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN

Nottozimes ® and Serrazimes® are registered
rodemarks of the National Enzyme Company, Forsyth. M0

Biofilm Defense ™ waos formulated by Kirkman® in
conjunction with Dr. Anju Usman of True Health Medicol
(enter, Naperville, IL.

Manufactured exclusively for:

ICKIRKMAN

Loke Oswego, OR 97035
(503)694-1600 = (800)245-8262

www.kirkmangroup.com

881/60 * Lot # 53666004




