

Biofilm Defense™

60 Capsules

e daily or as directed by a

Facts

=	1
ಷ	1
<u> </u>	1
0	1
5	1
do:	1
=	1
5	1
	1
	1
	1
•	1
0	1
	1
_	1
= 11	1
	1
	1
ш	
	1
	1
n	1
	1
M	
n -	91
-	8
N .=	91
」 □	Ы
S	31
2 ≥	•
1	8
	•

capsule

NEC proprietary enzyme blend	Serving Vo	Serving Value
Pectinase	380 endo-PG	
Glucoamylase	65 AGU	
Serrazimes® (endo/exo protease) 2	20,000 U	
Nattozimes® (endo/exo protease)	1,000 FU	
Beta-glucanase	60 BGU	
Protease AM	10 AP	*
Lipase	2,500 FIP	
Protease 6.0	5,000 HUT	
Alpha-galactosidase	100 Gal U	
Xylanase	1,000 XU	
Cellulase	500 CU	
Amylase	300 DU	
Invertase	250 SU	

DOES NOT CONTAIN: Sugar, soy, wheat, casein, gluten, milk, egg, yeast, gelatin, flavorings, colorings, peanuts, tree nuts or fish.

CAUTION:

DO NOT ALLOW THE POWDER IN THE CAPSULES TO GET INTO THE EYE OR CONTACT THE SKIN.

IMPORTANT:

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AND TIGHTLY

KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.

Nattozimes® and Serrazimes® are registered trademarks of the National Enzyme Company, Forsyth, MO.

Biofilm Defense ™ was formulated by Kirkman® in conjunction with Dr. Anju Usman of True Health Medical Center, Naperville, IL.

Manufactured exclusively for:



Lake Oswego, OR 97035 (503)694-1600 • (800)245-8282 www.kirkmangroup.com